26.4 mm35.5
mm
9.1 mm
6.7
mm
Standard bracket
mounting
L-bracket mounting DIN rail mounting

Body ported
Silencer
How to Order
D AS10ZH 06 06 08Body ported
(SUP. port) (VAC. port) (EXH. port)
q Nozzle size
05 ø0.5 mm
07 ø0.7 mm
10 ø1.0 mm
13 ø1.3 mm
15 ø1.5 mm
18 ø1.8 mm
20 ø2.0 mm
Standard bracket
Applicable
model
ZH05 to 10DA ZH13/15DA ZH18/20DA
Model ZH2-BK1A-1-A ZH2-BK1A-2-A ZH2-BK1A-3-A
w Vacuum pressure reached
S −90 kPa
L
−48 kPa (ZH05 to 13DA)
−66 kPa (ZH15 to 20DA)
r Accessories (Standard bracket/Silencer)*2
Symbol Standard bracket Silencer
Nil  
N  
S*1  
NS*1  
*1   Options S and NS are not available for EXH. port with a screw-in connection.
*2   Each accessory is not assembled with the product, but shipped together.
e Port (SUP./VAC./EXH.) sizeNote)
One-touch fittings
Metric size Inch size
06 ø6 07 ø1/4"
08 ø8 09 ø5/16"
10 ø10 11 ø3/8"
12 ø12 13 ø1/2"
Female threads
Metric size Inch size
01 Rc1/8 N01 NPT1/8
02 Rc1/4 N02 NPT1/4
03 Rc3/8 N03 NPT3/8
04 Rc1/2 N04 NPT1/2
w
e
rq
Note
Refer to “Table 1” and “Table 2” for the combination
available for SUP., VAC. and EXH. port connection.
Table 1 Metric Size *3
Model SUP. VAC. EXH. SUP. VAC. EXH.
ZH05DA-
06 – 06 – 06 One-touch One-touch One-touch
06 – 01 – 06 One-touch Screw-in One-touch
01 – 01 – 01 Screw-in Screw-in Screw-in
ZH07DA-
06 – 06 – 06 One-touch One-touch One-touch
06 – 01 – 06 One-touch Screw-in One-touch
01 – 01 – 01 Screw-in Screw-in Screw-in
ZH10DA-
06 – 06 – 08 One-touch One-touch One-touch
06 – 01 – 08 One-touch Screw-in One-touch
01 – 01 – 01 Screw-in Screw-in Screw-in
ZH13DA-
08 – 10 – 10 One-touch One-touch One-touch
08 – 02 – 10 One-touch Screw-in One-touch
01 – 02 – 02 Screw-in Screw-in Screw-in
ZH15DA-
08 – 10 – 10 One-touch One-touch One-touch
08 – 03 – 10 One-touch Screw-in One-touch
02 – 03 – 03 Screw-in Screw-in Screw-in
ZH18DA-

AS-30D ZH18/20DA Applicable thread size: M4
∗1 DIN rail is not included. It should be provided by the customer.
Ordering Example∗
ZH10DSA  4 products are clamped with L bracket.
qZH10DSA-06-06-08N ············ 4 pcs.
wAS-10L ································· 2 pcs.
eZH2-TB104-A ························ 1 set (2 pcs. included)
Set of long clamping screws
L-bracket
wAS-10L (2 pcs.)
DIN rail mounting bracket
DIN rail
Provided by customer
qZH10DSA-06-06-08N (4 pcs.)
eSet of Long Clamping Screws∗1
Part no.
Applicable
model
Stations
Contents∗2
Screw Accessories
ZH2-TB101-A
ZH05DA
ZH07DA
ZH10DA
1 M3 x 20    2 pcs.
·  Hexagon nut (M3)
2 pcs.
·  Flat washer (for M3)
2 pcs.
ZH2-TB102-A 2 M3 x 35    2 pcs.
ZH2-TB103-A 3 M3 x 50    2 pcs.
ZH2-TB104-A 4 M3 x 65    2 pcs.
ZH2-TB106-A 6 M3 x 95    2 pcs.
ZH2-TB108-A 8 M3 x 125  2 pcs.
ZH2-TB201-A
ZH13DA
ZH15DA
1 M4 x 30    2 pcs.
·  Hexagon nut (M4)
2 pcs.
·  Flat washer (for M4)
2 pcs.
ZH2-TB202-A 2 M4 x 50    2 pcs.
ZH2-TB203-A 3 M4 x 70    2 pcs.
ZH2-TB204-A 4 M4 x 90    2 pcs.
ZH2-TB206-A 6 M4 x 130  2 pcs.
ZH2-TB208-A 8 M4 x 170  2 pcs.
(ZH2-TB201-A)∗3
ZH18DA
ZH20DA
1 M4 x 30    2 pcs.
ZH2-TB302-A 2 M4 x 55    2 pcs.
ZH2-TB303-A 3 M4 x 80    2 pcs.
ZH2-TB304-A 4 M4 x 100  2 pcs.
ZH2-TB306-A 6 M4 x 145  2 pcs.
ZH2-TB308-A 8 M4 x 185  2 pcs.
∗1  Select only One-touch fitting if ZH ejectors are to be clamped. The screw-in connectors cannot be used as they will interfere with
each other when clamped together. Refer to page 230 and 231 to find the models for which clamp mounting is not available.
∗2 The material of the nut and bolt is carbon steel with a trivalent chromate surface treatment.
∗3 The same screw set is used for 1 station of ZH13/15DA and ZH18/20DA.
L-Bracket / DIN Rail Mounting Bracket
When using the ejectors with a clamp mount, order parts q, w and e below separately.
∗  The products are not assembled. M3: Assemble the products with
0.315 ±0.03 N·m, M4: 0.76 ±0.08 N·m.
eSet of long clamping screws
(1 set (2 pcs. included))
224
ZH Series
1
2